Government of Pakistan Revenue Division Federal Board of Revenue (Admn/HR Wing)

No. 3(13)SSM/2022/184334-R

Islamabad, the 26th August, 2022

Office Order (Creation of new Section)

In order to ensure proper follow up of all disciplinary cases/Inquiries of Officers (BS-16 and above) of FBR (Hqrs) and IR field formations with a view to ensure timely disposal of such cases, a new Section with the nomenclature of "Discipline /Inquiries" is hereby created in Admn/HR Wing, FBR (HQ), Islamabad with immediate effect.

2. The afore-mentioned Section shall be headed by a Secretary/Second Secretary, who shall report to the Chief (HRM-IR), FBR.

(Muhammad Shakeel Abbasi)
Second Secretary (Automation & SSM)

Distribution

- 1. SA to Chairman, FBR/ Secretary Revenue Division
- 2. All Members/DGs, FBR
- 3. All Chief Commissioners / Director Generals, IR
- 4. All Chiefs/Secretaries/Second Secretaries in Admn/HR Wing.
- 5. Second Secretary (ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 6. Second Secretary (HRM.IR-V).
- 7. DDO, FBR (HQ), Islamabad
- ✓ 8. Webmaster FBR
 - 9. Office Order file

(Muhammad Shakeel Abbasi)
Second Secretary (Automation & SSM)